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Week 1: June 20 - 22

5/6/20112 House: www.floridaredistricting.org      

Senate: www.flsenate.gov/Committees/RE/

 June 20: Tallahassee
 1 p.m. to 4 p.m., and

 6 p.m. to 8 p.m.

 412 Knott Building

 June 21: Milton
 10 a.m. to 1 p.m.

 Milton Community Center

 June 21: Fort Walton
 6 p.m. to 9 p.m.

 Ft. Walton Beach HS

 June 22: Panama City
 10 a.m. to 1 p.m.

 Gulf Coast CC



Week 2: July 11 - 13
 July 11: Jacksonville

 2 p.m. to 4 p.m., and

 6 p.m. to 8 p.m.

 FL St. College – Jax 
Downtown Campus

 July 12: St. Augustine
 8 a.m. to 11 a.m.

 Flagler College

 July 12: Daytona Beach
 6 p.m. to 9 p.m.

 News-Journal Center at 
Daytona State College

 July 13: The Villages
 8 a.m. to 12 p.m.

 Colony Cottage 
Recreation Center

 July 13: Gainesville
 6 p.m. to 9 p.m.

 Santa Fe College

5/6/20113 House: www.floridaredistricting.org      

Senate: www.flsenate.gov/Committees/RE/



Weeks 3-5: Specific Dates & Locations To Be 

Finalized Soon

 August 29 -

September 1: 

Southwest Florida

 August 15 - 18: 

Southeast Florida

 July 25 - 28: Central 
Florida

5/6/20114 House: www.floridaredistricting.org      

Senate: www.flsenate.gov/Committees/RE/



Reapportionment/Redistricting Public Hearings
DRAFT Dates and Locations as of: 5/6/2011 1:16 PM

In particular, schedule for August 15-18 and August 29-September 1 is TENTATIVE and may be changed

Week No. City Day Date Time Location

1 1 Tallahassee Monday 20-Jun
1:00-4:00 PM

6:00-8:00 PM
412 Knott Building

1 2 Milton Tuesday 21-Jun
10:00 AM-

1:00 PM
Milton Community Center

1 3 Ft. Walton Beach Tuesday 21-Jun 6:00-9:00 PM Ft. Walton Beach High School 

1 4 Panama City Wednesday 22-Jun
10:00 AM-

1:00 PM
Gulf Coast Community College

2 5 Jacksonville Monday 11-Jul
2:00-4:00 PM

6:00-8:00 PM

Florida State College at Jacksonville 

Downtown Campus

2 6 St. Augustine Tuesday 12-Jul 8:00-11:00 AM Flagler College

2 7 Daytona Beach Tuesday 12-Jul 6:00-9:00 PM
News Journal Center at 

Daytona State College

2 8 The Villages Wednesday 13-Jul 8:00AM-Noon
Colony Cottage Rec. Center, 

The Villages, FL 

2 9 Gainesville Wednesday 13-Jul 6:00-9:00 PM Santa Fe College

3 10 Wesley Chapel Monday 25-Jul 2:00-5:00 PM
Wesley Chapel H.S. 

Performing Arts Center

3 11 Wauchula Tuesday 26-Jul 8:00-11:00 AM Hardee County Civic Center

3 12 Lakeland Tuesday 26-Jul 6:00-9:00 PM To be determined

3 13 Orlando Wednesday 27-Jul
2:00-4:00 PM

6:00-8:00 PM
To be determined

3 14 Melbourne Thursday 28-Jul
10:00 AM-

1:00 PM

Brevard County Government 

Center at Viera

4 15 Stuart Monday 15-Aug 6:00-9:00PM Blake Library

4 16 Delray Beach Tuesday 16-Aug AM Florida Atlantic University

4 17 Ft. Lauderdale Tuesday 16-Aug PM Broward College

4 18 Miami Wednesday 17-Aug AM Miami Dade College

4 19 South Miami Wednesday 17-Aug PM
Florida International University 

College of Law

4 20 Key West Thursday 18-Aug PM Florida Keys Community College

5 21 Tampa Monday 29-Aug PM Hillsborough County Commission

5 22 Largo Tuesday 30-Aug 8:00-11:00AM EpiCenter at St. Pete College

5 23 Sarasota Tuesday 30-Aug PM To be determined

5 24 Naples Wednesday 31-Aug AM To be determined

5 25 Lehigh Acres Wednesday 31-Aug PM To be determined

5 26 Clewiston Thursday 1-Sep AM To be determined




